Investments, loans and placements 848 6,393 4,286 3,248 1,870 15,797 1,986 18,631 2.4
Advances paid:

Homebuyers 3,372 - - - - - - 3,372 4.8
Non-government schools - 8 23 118 129 278 - 278 5.8
Other - - 5 17 11 33 28 60 3.7

Shares and other equity - - - - - - 2,101 2,101 -
Other financial assets - - - - - - 14 14 -

Total financial assets 5,618 6,770 4,325 3,416 2,009 16,520 8,452 30,590

Financial liabilities
Deposits held - - - - - - 26 26 -
Advances received - - 16 69 291 376 - 376 4.6
Borrowings 1,130 13,642 734 21,834 16,499 52,709 2,182 56,021 3.3

Payables (b) - 689 - - 10 699 5,386 6,085 0.4

Guarantees (c) 302 302 -
Other employee benefits - - - - - - 135 135 -
Other financial liabilities - - - - - - 3,641 3,641 -

Total financial liabilities 1,130 14,331 750 21,902 16,800 53,784 11,672 66,586

30 June 2017
Fixed Interest Maturing in

151

A
p

p
e

n
d

ix 1

2017-18 Annual Report on State F inances

152

NOTE 31: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

General Government

Tota l Publ ic  Sector

Note: Columns may not add due to rounding.

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Financial Assets
Cash and deposits 433 -4 -4 4 4 433 -4 -4 4 4

Receivables 4 - - - - 5 - - - -

Investments, loans and placements 2,174 -22 -22 22 22 505 -5 -5 5 5

Advances paid 8 - - - - 8 - - - -

Financial Liabilities
Deposits held 219 2 2 -2 -2 65 1 1 -1 -1

Borrowings 641 6 6 -6 -6 381 4 4 -4 -4

Total Increase/-Decrease -18 -18 18 18 -5 -5 5 5

-1% change

+1% change-1% change

30 June 201730 June 2018

+1% change

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Financial Assets
Cash and deposits 1,623 -16 -16 16 16 1,752 -18 -18 18 18

Receivables 172 -2 -2 2 2 14 - - - -

Investments, loans and placements 5,420 -54 -54 54 54 7,241 -72 -72 72 72

Advances paid 3,987 -40 -40 40 40 3,380 -34 -34 34 34

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 11,583 116 116 -116 -116 14,772 148 148 -148 -148

Payables 960 10 10 -10 -10 689 7 7 -7 -7

Total Increase/-Decrease 13 13 -13 -13 31 31 -31 -31

30 June 2017

-1% change +1% change -1% change +1% change

30 June 2018

Appendix  1

153

NOTE 31: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

General Government

Tota l Publ ic  Sector

(a) Assets/liabilities valued using quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.
(b) Assets/liabilities valued using inputs based on observable market data (either directly using prices or indirectly derived from

prices.
(c) Assets/liabilities valued using inputs not based on observable market data.
Note: Columns/rows may not add due to rounding.